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Family name First name Organisation Street + number Postal code City Phone E-mail Country
Beentjes Sandra Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +31 302807072 lengelen@glu.nl The Netherlands
Bengtson Claus Syddansk Erhvervsskole Munkebjergvej 130 5230 Odense M +45 29990333 clb@sde.dk Denmark
Bouters Luk Artevelde University College Ghent Industrieweg 232 9030 Mariakerke +32 477 44 56 64 luk.bouters@arteveldehs.be Belgium
Bouwman Bertha EGIN Postbus 347 3900 AH Veenendaal + 31 318539111 b.bouwman@goc.nl The Netherlands
Bouwman-van Gelder Eva Stivako Postbus 220 1180 AE Amstelveen +31 20 5435670 info@dienstencentrum.com The Netherlands

Burn Ronald Newcastle College, School of Creative Industries Rye Hill Campus, Scotswood Road, NE4 7SA Newcastle  upon Tyne +1912004234 ronnie.burn@ncl-coll.ac.uk England

Creus Joan Escola de Formació Proessional Antoni Alguero Parlament Catal 1-3 Sant Just Desvern Barcelona +34934738984 j.creus@escolaalguero.net Spain

Dupont Brian Hansenberg C. F. Tietgensvej 11 6000 Kolding +4579 32 01 00 bdu@hansenberg.dk Denmark
Garcia Domínguez Luis IES Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigo 5 28025 Madrid + 34 914661744 Igarcia@iespuertabonita.com Spain
Gorm Pedersen Ulla Grafisk Uddannelsesudvalg Vesterbrogade 6 D 1620 Kobenhavn +45 33114511 ugp@grafiske-uddannelser.dk Denmark
Hagenhofer Thomas Ver. Di -ZFA Zeller Weg 30 66113 Saarbrucken +49 15 11 903 63 93 Hagenhofer@zfamedien.de Germany
Hartog den Frank Stivako Postbus 220 1180 AE Amstelveen +31 20 5435670 info@dienstencentrum.com The Netherlands
Heide Paul Media College Aalborg Øster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 72506474 pah@mediacollege.dk Denmark
Heide van der Rense EGIN Zomer 84 8251 NN Dronten + 31 321 381 636 info@egin.nl The Netherlands
Hosemann Thomas Verband Druck und Medien Bayern E. V. Friedrichstrasse 22 80801 München +4989 33036-126 T.HOSEMANN@VDMB.DE Germany
Iltola Vesa Jyväskylä Educational Consortium Viitaniementie 1C 40101 Jyväskylä +358 40 341 5671 vesa.iltola@jao.fi Finland
Jacobsen Søren Kurgan SDE College Munke Mose Alle 9 5000 Odense +45 70109900 sja@sde.dk Denmark
Jandula Hernandez Juan IES Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigo 5 28025 Madrid + 34 914661744 jjandula@iespuertabonita.com Spain
Johansen Anne Marie Media College Aalborg Oster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 2526 6154 ajoh@mediacollege.dk Denmark
Kaschel-Arnold Karl-Heinz Ver.di Schanthalerstr. 65 80336 München +49 157 79243517 Kalle.kaschel-arnold@verdi.de Germany
Kehl Daniel School of Design St.Gallen Demutstrasse 115 9012 St.Gallen +41 582282639 Daniel.kehl@sg.ch Switzerland
Kern Hans Syndicom, Media and Communication Union Monbijoustrasse 33 3011 Bern +41 588171851 hans.kern@syndicom.ch Switzerland
Killi Niels Edvard Grafisk Utdanningsfond /Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 0134 Oslo +47 901 67 667 Niels.edvard.killi@fellesforbundet.no Norway
Krämer Heike Bundes Institut für Bilding Robert-Schuman-Platz 3 53175 Bonn kraemer@bibb.de Germany
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Kristiansen Carsten Media College Aalborg Oster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 25266352 cakr@mediacollege.dk Denmark
Larsen Conny HK/Privat Weidekampsgade 8 0900 Kobenhavn +45 40384478 44col@hk.dk Denmark

Larsen Peter Hvilsom Roskilde Technical College, center for media and 
communication Pulsen 10 4000 Roskilde +45 22686796 phl@rts.dk Denmark

Leloux Richard A&O Fonds Grafimediabranche Postbus 538 3900 AM Veenendaal +31 318  539 199 r.leloux@aenofonds.nl The Netherlands
Mosumgaard Anders Grafisk Arbejdsgiverorening Helgavej 26 5230 Odense M +45 63 12 70 00 am@ga.dk Denmark
Ólafsson Ingi Rafn IDAN vocational center Thorunnartun 2 105 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 ingirafn@idan.is Iceland
Øygard Knut Grafisk Utdanningsfond/Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 0134 Oslo +47 901 67 667 Knut.Oygard@fellesforbundet.no Norway
Pedersen Claus Bojsen Copenhagen Technical College Julius Thomsens Gade 5 1974 Frederiksberg +45 3586 3315 cbp@kts.dk Denmark
Povelsen Lars Gorm Copenhagen Technical College Julius Thomsens Gade 5 1974 Frederiksberg +45 3586 3315 lgp@kts.dk Denmark
Saelices Ruiz Sergio IES Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigo 5 28025 Madrid + 34 914661744 ssaelices@iespuertabonita.com Spain
Samberg Ella Sofie Grafisk Uddannelsesudvalg Vesterbrogade 6 D 1620 Kobenhavn +45 33114511 ess@grafiske-uddannelser.dk Denmark

Sanchez Llevot Ricard Gremi de la Indústria i la Comunicació Gràfica de 
Catalunya

 Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes, 645 
6a Planta P.C: 08010 Barcelona +34934813161 r.sanchez@gremi.net Spain

Santschi Simon Aargau School of Design Weihermattstrasse 94 5000 Aarau +41 62 834 40 40 simon.santschi@sfgaargau.ch Switzerland
Skov Ulla Syddansk Erhvervsskole Munkebjergvej 130 5230 Odense M +45 29990333 ulsk@sde.dk Denmark
Sorg Henner Intergraf Avenue Louise 130a 1050 Brussels +32 2 230 86 46 hsorg@intergraf.eu Belgium
Spindler Roger Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Schänzlihalde 31 3013 Bern +41 313370337 r.spindler@sfgb-b.ch Switzerland
Spronk Johan Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +31 302807072 lengelen@glu.nl The Netherlands
Stevens Erik GOC Postbus 347 3900 AH Veenendaal + 31 318539111 e.stevens@goc.nl The Netherlands
Sveinbjornsson Sölvi IDAN vocational center Thorunnartun 2 105 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 Solvi@umslag.is Iceland
Tegel Peter  Dienstencentrum Postbus 220 1180 AE Amstelveen +31 20 5435688 info@dienstencentrum.com The Netherlands
Theilkäs Peter Viscom Speichergasse 35 3000 Bern +41 79 628 98 86 peter.theikaes@viscom.ch Switzerland
Vermeulen Henk GOC Postbus 347 3900 AH Veenendaal + 31 318539111 b.bouwman@goc.nl The Netherlands
Wanrooij Sjoerd Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31 882001562 wanrooij@glr.nl The Netherlands


